SANDY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
1094 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PO BOX 267
DUBOIS, PA 15801

MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023 @ 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA
MEETING CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 20, 2023 REGULAR

MEETING
TABLED/UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

CORRESPONDENCE SENT

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT
1. Engineer’s Report
2. Manager’s Report

BOARD COMMENTS

OPEN MEETING TO THE FLOOR

CLOSE MEETING TO THE FLOOR

PAYING OF BILLS

Municipal Authority $ 38,740.20

ADJOURN
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SANDY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
1094 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PO BOX 267
DUBOIS, PA 15801

MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023 @ 7:00 P.M.

MINUTES
MEETING CALL TO ORDER
Chairman William Beers called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.
ROLL CALL
Board Present: Staff Present:
William Beers Shawn Arbaugh, Manager
J. Barry Abbott — via phone Shelly Reasinger, Secretary-Treasurer
Samuel Mollica Patrick Green, Zoning Officer
Kevin A. Salandra Others: See Attached Sheet
Mark Sullivan

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 20, 2023 REGULAR
MEETING
Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Kevin A. Salandra to approve the minutes of the
Regular Meeting held February 20, 2023. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott — aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye

William Beers - aye Mark Sullivan — aye

Samuel Mollica - aye
Motion carried.

TABLED/UNFINISHED BUSINESS
NEW BUSINESS
CORRESPONDENCE

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

1. Engineer’s Report

2. Manager’s Report

Manager Arbaugh reported the following: Platt Road project is going well.

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Kevin A. Salandra to receive and file administrative
reports. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott — aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye
William Beers - aye Mark Sullivan — aye
Samuel Mollica - aye

Motion carried.

BOARD COMMENTS

OPEN MEETING TO THE FLOOR
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CLOSE MEETING TO THE FLOOR

PAYING OF BILLS

February 21 — March 6, 2023 Municipal Authority $38,740.20

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Kevin A. Salandra to pay Municipal Authority bills
from February 21 - March 6, 2023 in the amount of $38,740.20 as presented. A roll call
vote was taken.

Barry Abbott — aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye
William Beers - aye Mark Sullivan — aye
Samuel Mollica - aye

Motion carried.

ADJOURN

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Kevin A. Salandra to adjourn. A roll call vote was
taken.

Barry Abbott — aye Kevin A. Salandra — aye

William Beers - aye Mark Sullivan — aye

Samuel Mollica - aye
Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 7:04 p.m.
Respectfully submitted:

Shelly A. Rebsi
Secretary-Treasurer




Sandy Township Supervisors

CBOX 267 ¢ DUBOIS,PA 15801 e« PHONE(814)371-4220 e+ FAX(814)3757837 ¢ E-MAIL info@sandytownship.net

March 6, 2023
Checks written from February 21, 2023 to March 6, 2023

Municipal Authority $ 38,740.20




Run: 3/02/2023 at 2:229 PM

Sandy Township, Clearfield County
Check Register from 2/21/2023 to 3/06/2023
Municipal Authority Checking

Page:' 1

Check

0008116
0008117

0008118
0008119
0008120

0008121
0008122

Date Vendor / Description

3/06/2023
3/06/2023

3/06/2023
3/06/2023
3/06/2023

3/06/2023
3/06/2023

[BOROSY] Borough of Sykesville ( Sewage - January/February)

[DUBOCI] City of Dubois - Bureau of Water ( Water - 3623-1, 3824-0, 3850-0,

4270-0, 4541-0, 4781-0)

[CWMENV] CWM Environmental ( Sludge Removal)

[L/BWATER] L/B Water Service, Inc. ( Invoices 3681272, 3682366)
[PACEAN] Pace Analytical Services, LLC ( Invoices 2349B3234, 2349B4053,

[USABLUE] USA Bluebook ( Invoices 267846, 268204)
[VERIWI] Verizon Wireless ( Sewer Modem)

Total Checks:

Check / Payment

2,191.85
29,168.74

3,679.00
2,975.04
301.00

399.55
25.02

38.740.20




