# SANDY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 1094 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PO BOX 267 DUBOIS, PA 15801

#### MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023 @ 7:00 P.M.

## **AGENDA**

**ROLL CALL** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 20, 2023 REGULAR MEETING

**TABLED/UNFINISHED BUSINESS** 

**NEW BUSINESS** 

**CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED** 

**CORRESPONDENCE SENT** 

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT**

- 1. Engineer's Report
- 2. Manager's Report

**BOARD COMMENTS** 

**OPEN MEETING TO THE FLOOR** 

**CLOSE MEETING TO THE FLOOR** 

**PAYING OF BILLS** 

Municipal Authority \$

38,740.20

**ADJOURN** 

# SANDY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 1094 CHESTNUT AVENUE, PO BOX 267 **DUBOIS, PA 15801**

### MONDAY, MARCH 6, 2023 @ 7:00 P.M.

# **MINUTES**

#### MEETING CALL TO ORDER

Chairman William Beers called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

**ROLL CALL** 

**Board Present:** 

**Staff Present:** 

William Beers

Shawn Arbaugh, Manager

J. Barry Abbott – via phone

Shelly Reasinger, Secretary-Treasurer

Samuel Mollica Kevin A. Salandra Patrick Green, Zoning Officer Others: See Attached Sheet

Mark Sullivan

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

## PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

# APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE FEBRUARY 20, 2023 REGULAR **MEETING**

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Kevin A. Salandra to approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting held February 20, 2023. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott – aye
William Beers - aye
Mark Sullivan – aye

Samuel Mollica - aye

Motion carried.

# TABLED/UNFINISHED BUSINESS

# **NEW BUSINESS**

#### **CORRESPONDENCE**

#### ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

- 1. Engineer's Report
- 2. Manager's Report

Manager Arbaugh reported the following: Platt Road project is going well.

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Kevin A. Salandra to receive and file administrative reports. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott – aye

Kevin A. Salandra – aye

William Beers - aye

Mark Sullivan – aye

Samuel Mollica - aye

Motion carried.

#### **BOARD COMMENTS**

#### **OPEN MEETING TO THE FLOOR**

Page 2 3-6-2023

# **CLOSE MEETING TO THE FLOOR**

## **PAYING OF BILLS**

February 21 – March 6, 2023 Municipal Authority \$38,740.20

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Kevin A. Salandra to pay Municipal Authority bills from February 21 - March 6, 2023 in the amount of \$38,740.20 as presented. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott – aye

Kevin A. Salandra – aye

William Beers - aye

Mark Sullivan – aye

Samuel Mollica - aye

Motion carried.

## **ADJOURN**

Motion by Mark Sullivan second by Kevin A. Salandra to adjourn. A roll call vote was taken.

Barry Abbott – aye

Kevin A. Salandra – aye

William Beers - aye

Mark Sullivan – aye

Samuel Mollica - aye

Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 7:04 p.m.

Respectfully submitted:

Shelly A. Reasinger Secretary-Treasurer

# Sandy Township Supervisors

BOX 267 • DUBOIS, PA 15801 • PHONE (814) 371-4220 • FAX (814) 375-7837 • E-MAIL info@sandytownship.net

March 6, 2023

Checks written from February 21, 2023 to March 6, 2023

Municipal Authority

\$ 38,740.20

Run: 3/02/2023 at 2:29 PM Sandy Township, Clearfield County
Check Register from 2/21/2023 to 3/06/2023
Municipal Authority Checking

<u>Check</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Vendor / Description</u>	Check / Payment
0008116	3/06/2023	[BOROSY] Borough of Sykesville ( Sewage - January/February)	2,191.85
0008117	3/06/2023	[DUBOCI] City of Dubois - Bureau of Water ( Water - 3623-1, 3824-0, 3850-0, 4270-0, 4541-0, 4781-0)	29,168.74
0008118	3/06/2023	[CWMENV] CWM Environmental ( Sludge Removal)	3,679.00
0008119	3/06/2023	[L/BWATER] L/B Water Service, Inc. (Invoices 3681272, 3682366)	2,975.04
0008120	3/06/2023	[PACEAN] Pace Analytical Services, LLC (Invoices 2349B3234, 2349B4053,	301.00
0008121	3/06/2023	[USABLUE] USA Bluebook ( Invoices 267846, 268204)	399.55
0008122	3/06/2023	[VERIWI] Verizon Wireless ( Sewer Modem)	25.02
		Total Checks:	38.740.20